



## Invitation for Bids

Bheriganga Municipality
Office of the Municipal Executive
Ratachaur, Surkhet
Province No.-6, Nepal

Notice No.: 01-074/075 (First Date of publication: 2074/ 11 / 30)

- 1. The Office of the **Bheriganga Municipality**, **Surkhet** invites sealed bids from registered contractors for the **following construction works** as shown in table below through National competitive bidding with Contract Identification No.: **BGM/SKT/PN-6/PoW-NCB/ROAD-01/074/075.** Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of the Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet, Phone no: 083-540154, Fax: 083-540154.
- 3. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased from the above office of the Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the attested copies of registration firm valid for F/Y 2074/075, VAT registration certificate, Tax clearance certificate of F/Y 2073/074 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of as shown in table below. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank, Chhinchu Brach Surkhet.

Name of Office: Office of the Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet.

Office Code no.: 64-365-10.

Office Account no.: 0721001146037019

- 4. Last **Date & time** of Bid Document Purchase will be **as shown in table below**.
- 5. The purchased bid documents shall be sealed in an envelope addressing to the **office of the Bheriganga Municipality**, **Surkhet** indicating name of the work/contract, contract identification number, name of the bidder's firm and its address with contact number. Bids must be submitted to the above **office of the Bheriganga Municipality**, **Surkhet** by hand/courier on or before **the specified date and time as shown in table below**. Documents received after this deadline shall not be **accepted**.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the specified date and time as shown in table below at the Office of the Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet. Non-attendance of any or all of the Bidders' representatives shall not hinder the opening of the Bids. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security (from "A" class commercial bank with a minimum of 2 to 3 % of estimated amount), amounting to a minimum of as shown in table below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e.120 days).
- 7. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid. Information to deposit the cost of Bid Security in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank, Chhinchu Brach Surkhet.

Name of Office: Office of the Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet.

Office Code no.: 64-365-10.

Office Account no.: 0721001146037043

- 8. Name of the Office and the Contract ID No. Should be clearly mentioned in Bank Deposit Voucher for the purchased Bidding Document and in the Bid Bond Guarantee, otherwise the Bid will be treated Non Responsive.
- 9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next



working day shall be considered as the last day. The time for purchasing, submission and opening remains same as above. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

- 10. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
- 11. Bidders shall quote the item rates in the BOQ's exclusive of VAT and VAT shall be added separately in the total amount. All other taxes and levies which may be applicable shall be included in the quoted rates. In the case of discrepancies in rates in figures and words, the rates in words shall govern.
- 12. In the case of discrepancies or error in bidding document, Tender notice or any other document, the Office of the **Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet** reserves the right to amend and correct at any time.
- 13. The Employer (**Office of the Bheriganga Municipality, Surkhet**) reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 14. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063(with first Amendment 2073), Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (with Fifth Amendment 2073) and other prevailing rules and regulation.
- 15. The name and identification of the contract with brief description are as given below:

S N	Contract Identifica tion No.	Brief Description of Work	Estimated Amount (NRs) excluding VAT	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Deadline for Bid document purchasin g date and time	Deadline for Bid submissio n date and time	Bid Opening Date and Time	Price for bid docu ment s (NRs
1	BGM/SKT/ PN-6/PoW- NCB-01- 074/075	Procurement of Road Upgrading Work ( From Chhinchu- Jajarkot main Road to 8 Number Ward Office Joint Road Construction)	4721090.60	135000	2074-12-29 17:00 Hrs	2074-12-30 12:00 Hrs	2074-12-30 14:00 Hrs	3000

Man Bahadur Thada
Acting Chief Administrative Officer